	4/1759-1	150
TRADEMARKS RECORDATION COVER SHEET		
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
Four D Incorporated	Safe-Strap Company, Inc. 10 Kingsbridge Road Fairfield, New Jersey 07004	
Type of Entity: Corporation of Minnesota	Type of Entity: Corporation of New Hampshire	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Security Interest		
Execution Date: April 30, 2004		
4.A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,386,641 1,835,474 1,888,375 2,265,374 2,766,516	
Additional numbers attached? No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations 5 involved:	
OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 15-0700	
	In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Pate Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Ac No. 15-0700.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Louis C. Dujmich Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

00658454.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0429

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Four D Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation with offices at 3200 West Count Road 42, Burnsville, MN 55337 (hereafter referred to as "Four D"), is the owner trademarks registered by the U.S. Patent and Trademark, or is the owner of applications for trademarks in connection with goods and/or services, as more fully set forth below (hereafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks and Applications");

WHEREAS, Safe Strap Company, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation with offices at 10 Kingsbridge Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004 (hereafter referred to as "Safe Strap") is the holder of a Revolving Credit Note dated May 1, 1998 in the principal amount of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$400,000.00) and a Term Note dated July 15, 1999 in the principal amount of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000), each of such notes being issued by Four D and secured by a continuing security interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Notes, including the Trademarks and Applications) and all of the Proceeds (as defined in the Notes) of all or any of the Collateral;

WHEREAS, Four D is desirous of further perfecting and securing such security interest in the Trademarks and Applications for the benefit of Safe Strap;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Four D Incorporated, by these presents do mortgage, pledge, conditionally assign and transfer to Safe Strap Company, Inc. based on the Business Security Agreement dated April 21, 1997 together with Patent and Trademark Security Agreement Addendum dated April 21, 1997, as amended March, 1998, the full and exclusive right to said Trademarks in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Applications for Trademarks and any and all Trademarks which may be granted therefor in the United States.

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,386,641, registered March 18, 1986, for Disposable Diaper Dispenser and Design
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,835,474, registered May 10, 1994, for Small Comforts and Design
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,888,375, registered April 11, 1995, for Shop-Along
- 4. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,265,374, registered July 17, 1999, for Little Comforts
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,766,516, registered September 23, 2003, for Cool Carrrr

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0430

Executed this 30th day of April 2004 in Minneapolis, Minnesota.

FOUR D INCORPORATED

Mary Reiland, President

State of Minnesota

SS:

County of Hennepin)

Before me personally appeared said Mary Reiland, President of Four D Incorporated, and she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed on behalf of such corporation being duly authorized thereunto this 30 du day of April, 2004.

(Notary Public)

BAPTA TOURS ER

{00655292.1}

RECORDED: 05/26/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002861 FRAME: 0431